VERIFICATIONS

VERIFICATION

STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)	

I, Kitty Conrad, hereby declare that I am the General Counsel of Education Networks of America ("ENA"), that I am authorized to make this verification on behalf of ENA; that the foregoing document was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct.

Executed this 18th day of October, 2017, at Nashville, Tennessee.

Kitty Conrad General Counsel

Education Networks of America

STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss. COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)

Sworn and subscribed before me this 18th day of October, 2017.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/5/20

VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF BEXAL) ss)

I, Justin Volker, hereby declare that I am the Director of Regulatory Affairs for TeleQuality Communications, Inc. ("TeleQuality") and am authorized to make this verification on its behalf. I have read the foregoing Application; and that the information set forth therein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct.

Executed this 17 day of October, 2017, at San Antonio, Texas.

Justin Wolker

Director of Regulatory Affairs

TeleQuality

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss.

COUNTY OF Bexin

Sworn and subscribed before me this 17 day of OCTOC/2017.

Notary Public

LAUREN NICOLE ANDERSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 03-04-2020